ALCOTEST CHECKLIST

Municipality: &%{:47 F oRD Alcotest Ser.#: /9' ﬂ j\) K - 003 ?
County: C/A'VVLB g— /\l Date of Calibration: O ’}L -—Q% - S0

1. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.I.R.

N

2. Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Unit on Alcotest Instrument used
Ser. #: DUk S3. O0(33

I
,/ 3. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger
Safety for instrument in A I.R. or equivglent.
b TR T F WP ooy S

Ser. #:
4. Digital Temperature Measuring sttem Re _Sgort of w?tion.
Ser. #:

NIST - Traceable Digital Thermometer Readings.

RIC R

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"

probe of Breath Test Coordmator]
Ser. #: Db 79/ o2 '?"?

E‘Sﬂ.ﬂ;

L/ 7 Certificates of Analysis for cach Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:
L~ A.  0.04% Solution. [73/0
L~ B. 0.08% Solution. | 9 320
L” C.  0.10% Solution. (TR
L D.  0.16% Solution. (9 36O

L~ 8. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

'/A. 0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing -Dbélé- -20/6
L B.  0.08% used in Calibration /Linearity Testing. DD &~ S3_ 0003
L c 0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing.

[Same as CU34 unit on instrument.]
0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing.b—b)/g s3 ’090'%

v~
|/9. _"L;A New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.
Y B. Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on
s instrument].
et Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solution for same.
Lot #: [? /5@

‘/D. Alcotest card of operator/coordinator who completed change.
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This C .. cate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit as &~ n oxam
founa to 1 2 in compliance with National Highway and 7. . Adivesi,
fey  ions for davices used to celibrate Evidant | 1 siers.
{(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 2489 12/19/94 Noti es)
Drasger, Inc
b S e G034
O S I
C oL b i (Aleosim)
O Gl (,_ TSR 0133
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This is to zertify thal the Ajcotest 7 110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy with
with instrumentation that is traceable io the Mational Institute of Standards and Technolcgy (NISTE
The manufacturer recommencds accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 mnnths
of the ceriification dale below, or sconer, according to your state’s specifications.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below, must
be programmed in{o the Alcotest 7110.

Serial Nuizbe: Temp Probe: Certification Date:  Next Certification Due;
DOLLV-001S 32020 - 3202

Probe Value:




SN Calibration complies with ISO/IEC
ﬂa 17025, ANSI/NCSL Z540-1, and 9001

§
Y
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3 ACGREDITED
 ABACTE e T Cert. No.: 4000-10176223
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

ettt

Manufeclured for and disiibuled by : VIWR Intemaflonal L1.C Radnor Corporala Center, Bldg 1,5te 200, 100 Malsontord Road, Radnor,PA, 15087

instrument ldentification:

Model. 61220-501, SIN: 181857408 Manufacturer: Control Company
Standards/Equipment:
Description Seoal Number Due Date NIST Taceable Reference
Temperature Callbration Bath 93139
Thesmistor Module A1T7118 20 Apr 2019 1000424560
Thammistor Medule AZ7129 10 Jan 2020 1000436202
Temperature Calibratlon Bath A73332
Tamperature Probe 3039 08 May 2019 6-B7F4L-20-1
Temperature Calibrallon Bath AT
Temperature Proba 5354 29 Jan 2020 B9124D3a
Temperalure Calibration Bath B16383
Temperaturs Proba 5267 28 Jan 2020 B9124036
Certificate Information:
Tachnician: 104 Procadure: CAL-08 Cal Dale: 13 Feb 2019 Cal Due Date: 13 Feb 2021
Test Condiions: 37.81%RH 23.28°C 1026mBar
Calibration Data: {New Instrument)
Unit(s) Nominal As Found In Tol Nomine! As Left In Tal Min Max Y TUR
G NLA. WA ~0.002 0.00% Y ~0,052 0.048 0.0087 >411
“C N.A. N.A. 24,989 25.000 Y 24,848 25.049 0.0087 »4:1
*C N.A N.A 50001 50,001 Y 49,951 £0.051 0.0087 >4
c MN.A. N.A, 160.002 99,299 Y 89,952 100.052 0.0087 »41

Thls cedtificete Indlcates Tmn':aabil.ity to 6tandards provided by {NIST) National instifute of Standards and Technology and/or a Nafional
Standards Laborefory.

A Tesl Unceriainty Ratlo of al least 4:1 i maintsined tmless otharwiss stated and b calouipted using the expanded mepsuremant uncartalnty, Uncertainty evaluation includes b Instn b under test
and ks .:alcu-alud In sczardence with the 190 *Galde o tha Exprassion of Uncartalnty In Measuremant . (GLIMJ. The uncertalnly represems an expanded uncenalnly ining a aoversga factor i=2 o
fih Jeval In loterance conditions are based on test rasults falling within specifizd Gnits Wit no reduclion by the stalnty of tha t. The resufls ¢ ined herein

2 B5%
reletn erdy o lhs mmm collbraled. This carlficate shal nol be repeaducad axtapt in L0, wilhout written appraval af Contpo| Compary.

Hamlnal=Sande’s Reading; As Left-imstnmaent's Reading: by Tol=in Tolsrance; Mwm—.a.coaplanoe Range: 1U=Exponded Measuramant Unceriglnty; TURaTesl Uncerehty Raln:
Asturpcy=t{itm-n)i2; MincAs Lafl Nomingl{Rouniad] - Talerancs; Mexe= As {Roundad) +

Nicel Redrigusz, Quakty Manaper
Aeinary Sz, Vs Wanoger

Maintaining Accuracy:
In pur epinlon once callbrated your Olpliel Thermarnelet should malnten its accuracy. Thare Is no sxacl way {o deternine how long calbrtion wil ba mabmalned. Digital Thacmamalar changa Mita, if

sy bl afl, bid cap be stfected by ang, lemparaluss, shock, and contaminalion.

Recalibration:
For {actiey ealiefion and ro-carffcation racasbls 12 Mafional Inslute of Standards and Technology conlge! Conlnt Campany,

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Sulte B230 Wabster TX USA 77598
Phone 281 482-1714 Fax 281 482-8448 sales@controld.com www.controld.com

Canlrol Company i an 1SOAEC 17025:2005 Callbralen Lbbomatany Accrediad by [A2LA} American Assoolation for Leboratory Actrediallon, Cerlilcale No, 1750.04.
Consol Company ta 15D 50012008 Cually Cestified by DNV GL, Carfficatn No. CERT-01805-2006-AQ-HOL-RuA,
Internalianal Leboratory Accrecflation Coaperation (ILAC) - Mullialaral Recognifion Arrangemend (MRAY

vrademark o
10[2 Tracesbled s o reglstarad o Conlrod ¥ © 2017 Canirol Company



56 Calibration complies with 1ISOAIEC

R 17025, ANSI/NCSL Z540-1, and 90011

Tt KRACE R : Cert. No.: 4000-10176223
Traceable® Certificats of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galvestan RD Suite B230 Webster TX USA 77598
Phone 281 482-1714 Fax 281 482.9448 sales@controld.com www.control3.com

Control Campany |s en ISOMEC 17025:2005 Cabbrafon Lebaratnry Actredited by (AZLA) American Assoziafion Tor Labarsiory Accediialion, Certficate Na. 1750.01.
Control Compeny b IS0 90012008 Quallly CerGiled by DNY GL, Cerliicata No. CERT-01805-2006-AC-HOU-RuA.
kuarnatiome? Laboratory Accrediation Cobperafion (ILAC) - Muttlaiera! Recogniion Ammangament (MRA),

2ar2 Traceable® 15 a reglalered bademk of Contral Gompany & 2017 Control C



Alcotest 7110 MKITI-C Calibration
NIST-Traceable Digital Thermometer Readings

Coordinator:
pa. 1 Briga M. éambone -7oaq
Name Badge No.
Location: : '
S+ra}fForJ Pollce DeP‘L R AR’\“‘\ QO?CI
Agency ' Alcotest Serial No,

Equipment:
(41957498

Digital NIST Teniperature MeasurmU System Serla] \o

Simulator CU-34 , Time Time Temp. | Temp. Reading on

Solution Simulator Simulators - | Reading . | NIST Traceable
Concentration Serial No, = -~ Stz ‘edt Heat - Obtained Thermometer

0.04% DDAE- 0016 | 08:0t, D 09: D 34.0%

0.08% DDMK $3- 0003 oggoq‘- ) | O‘i '3 D 34.0%

01% [DduK 3370133 5009 1 09:13 b | 74.0%

0.16% DDYA 33-0004 Ing:04  p |09:04 D 34.0%

Pursuant to law and the “Chemical Breath‘TestingiRegulat'ions” established at N.J.A.C. 13:51, 1 am a duly
appointed Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor. In my official capacity and consistent with the “Calibration Check
Procedure for Alcotest 71107 as eslablished by the ChigT‘Fni."ensiic Scientist of the Division of State Police, T perform
calibration checks on Alcotest 7110 MKI(I-C instruments. Pursuant to and consistent with the current ~Calibration
Check Procedure for Alcotest 71107, T performed a Calibration Check Procedure on the Alcotest 7110 MKIN-C
instrument identified on this certificate. Pursuant to the current “Calibration Check Procedure for Alcotest 71107, 1
used the Digital NIST-traceable Temperature Measuring System identified on this certificate (0 confirm that the
temperatures of the 0.10%, 0.04%, 0.08%, and 0.16% Simulator Sclutions used in the respective C1)-34 Simulators
identified on this certificate, were 34.0 degrees Celstus = 0.2 degrees Celsius. [ hereby certify that I truthfully
recorded on this cerlificate the temperatures of each of the simulator solutions as shown on the Digital NIST-
traceable Temperature Measuring System thermometer. 1 am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by
me are willfully false, [ am subject to punishmenrt.

TP 1 3™ /\—//':)o:.? vjaitgoao

Coordinator’s Slgnature Date

Ul252519




Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.

Calibration File No.: 02839 Calib. Date: 07/22/2020
Certification File No.: 02825 Cert. Date:  03/12/2020
Linearity File No.: 02826 Lin, Date:  03/12/2020
Solution File No.: 02838 Soln. Date:  07/09/2020
Sequential File No.: 02839 File Date:  07/22/2020
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34

Control Solution %: 0.100%
Solution Control Lot: 19270

Coordinator

Last Name: GAMBONE First Name: BRIAN

Signature: TPR.I B‘\f\ /‘7 M‘?O 29

Serial No.:

Calib. No.
Cert. No.:
Lin. No.:
Soln. No.:

Serial No.:
Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial........

*Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Senal..... #

Pursuar .law,an t{gle "M
appointed Breatt [est Coof?i e
"Calibration Checl ¥pcedur v
the Division of Sta  “olice; | T
infrared analysis and . “trock. al ..
dual system of chemica reath stir®
Check Procedure for Ale "¢ 71 |«

H

Calibration Check on the ¢ o o
Calibration Check are record o
I - Control Tests; and Part I - ty 'L

are true. | am aware that if any’
subject to punishment.

ARNK-0039

: 00044
00033
00032
00328

DDUK 53-0133
10/14/2021
0288

MI: M
7029
07/22/2020

# DDLHPI- 0079
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate

Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 02839 Calib. Date: (7/22/2020 Calib. No.: 00044
Certification File No.: 02840 Cert. Date:  07/22/2020 Cert. No.: 00034
Linearity File No.: 02826 Lin. Date: 03/12/2020 Lin. No.: 00032
Solution File No.: 02838 Soln. Date: 07/09/2020 Soln. No.: 00328
Sequential File No.: (2840 File Date:  07/22/2020
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK 83-0133
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  10/14/2021
Solution Control Lot: 19270 Bottle No.: 0288
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:39D
Control 1 EC 0.100% 09:40D 34.0°C *+*x TEST PASSED #*%
Control 1 IR 0.101% 09:40D 34.0°C **x TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:41D
Control 2 EC 0.099% 09:42D 34.0°C *** TEST PASSED #**
Control 2 1R 0.100% 09:42D 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED *#**
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:42D
Contrel 3 EC 0.099% 09:43D 34.0°C #**x TEST PASSED #*+
Control 31R 0.101% 09:43D 34.0°C ¥ TEST PASSED #**
Ambient Air Blank (0.000% 09 44D
All tests within at  ,table tolerance. 7 7 i : i
Coordinator S ST
Last Name: GAMBC. . “Ni ng: BRIAI S MEM
BRI Badge No.: 7" 9,
Signature: T P& .. ?/'v-*/‘? / =T Codyy | T ¢ ??;22/2020
Pursuantt .taw, and the s ha ucaiB T mla "NJA, f[3:5'1,lamadu1y
appointed Breath st Coori ' NSt ot Ii Ce il T opacity  id consistent with
"(alibration Check Pr_pcedure . Llco“ HE e by the Clm[ Forensic Scientist of
the Division of State Police, § form ] . on approved mstruments employing
infrared analysis and el rock ._a “an ' L u " _dinasingle' gpproved instrument as a
dual system of chemical . *ath . i1z = i nslstent with, the current "Calibration
Check Procedure for Alcotc 7I cer M “Forerisic Scientist, [ performed a

Calibration Check on the ap, o 1. oo

Calibration Check are recorde.. m th1s certii.

1 - Control Tests; and Part II - Li "a Iy,
are true. 1am aware that if any
subject to punishment.
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 02839 Calib. Date: 07/22/2020 Calib. No.: 00044
Certification File No.: (2840 Cert. Date:  07/22/2020 Cert. No.: 00034
Linearity File No.: 02841 Lin, Date:  07/22/2020 Lin. No.: 00033
Solution File No.: 02838 Soin. Date: 07/09/2020 Soln. No.: 00328
Sequential File No.: 02841 File Date;  07/22/2020
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDAE-0016
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  11/04/2021
Solution Control Lot: 19310 Bottle No.: 1461
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDMK S3-0003
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires: 11/11/2021
Solution Control Lot: 19320 Bottle No.: 0333
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDYA S3-0004
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires: 12/02/2021
Solution Control Lot: 19360 Bottle No.: 1365
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
FBAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:07D
Control 1 EC 0.041% 10:08D 34.0°C *xx% TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.040% 10:08D 34.0°C *%% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:09D
Control 2 EC 0.041% 10:10D 33.9°C **% TEST PASSED **%
Control 2 IR 0.040% 10:10D 33.9°C *%% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:11D
Control 3 EC 0.082% 10:12D 34.0°C #*#k TEST PASSED %
Control 3 1R 0.080% 10:12D 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:13D
Control 4 EC 0.080% 10:14D 34.0°C **x% TEST PASSED #¥*
Control 4 1R : 0.081% 10:14D 34.0°C *¥*¥ TEST PASSED *#*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:15D
Control 5 EC 0.162% 10:16D 34.0°C *¥%% TEST PASSED ***
Control 5 1R 0.162% 10:16D 34.0°C *kx TEST PASSED *%¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:18D
Control 6 EC 0.161% 10:18D 34.0°C wa TEST PASSED ok
Control 6 IR 0.161% 10:18D 34.0°C k% TEST PASSED %
Ambient Air Blank 0.000%  10:20D '

All tests within acceptable tolerance,

Coordinator
Last Name: GAMBONE First Name: BRIAN MI: M

. Badge No.: 7029
Signature:  7pa. T BN—-/? /-\——-/“éjoat Date: 07/22/2020
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SState of Nefs Jeruey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PHIL{P [, MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR 8. GREWAL
Governor DIVISION OF STATE PQLICE Atoney Genera!
PoST OFFICE BOX 7068
SHEILA Y. QLIVER WEST TRENTCN, NJ 08628-0068 PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
LI, Gevermar {609 $82-2000 Colone!
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.040 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS :FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohal
concentration within, bt not exceeding, the renge of 0.0465 to 0.0399 grams per 100 milliliters of solation.

MANUFACTURER: Dracger Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 11/14/2019
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: [9310

Representative samples of the ahove-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
amean ethyl alcoko] concentration range of 0.0485 to 0.0489 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This ot of breath alcoho! sinmlator solution may be utilized asa known traceablestandard forthe pyrpase of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to R.JAC. 13:51-4.3, of appraved breath test instraments (NJ.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utifized by iaw enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath-alcohol
simulator solution is November 14, 2021.

As Assistant GhiefForensic Sclentist for the Division of State Police, [ hereby certify and attest that the tesis.and
resulis documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Difice of Forensic Scienees of the Division
of State Police on properly funetioning-and calibrated mstruments end equipment. All pracedures utilized are
accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basjs by personnel within the Office of Forensic Seiences, in
accordance with thefr professionsal duties and responsibilities.

W S .,,..g..l_'7
Michael Kennedy

Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
MISP Office of Forensic Sciences

HONDR
YAn Internarionally Aceredited Agency”

New Jerzey Iy An Eqral W&anuﬂw
Privant o Reepchod Puper smd Recpobable




Stats of ya&t Termey

QFFICE, OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
PHILIP D). MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR 5. GREWAL
Governer DIviSION OF STATE POLICE Aftorsey General
POIT OFFICE BOX TO6R
SHELA Y. OLIVER W5ST TRENTON, NJ C3628-0068 PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
Lt. Governor (60%) 582-2000 Colonef
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SQLUTION: Efhy! alcahol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.0939.4p 0.0997 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 11/20/2019

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 19320

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.097 | to 0.0985 grams per 100-milliliters of sotution.

This 1ot of breath alcohol simunlator soluation ay be utilized as-¢ known traceable standard.for the purpose of
condnzting periodic tests, pursuzntto"NJ A.C. 13:51-4.5, of approved breath festinstruments (N.J.A.C, 13:51-1.5)
uiilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The mmufam 's expiretion date for this 1ot of breath alcchol
stmulator solution is Nuvcmbg 11,2021,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hercby certify and attest that the-tésts and
resnits documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police an properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are
gecnrate, objective, and performed on a raufine basis by personnel within the Qffice of Forensic Sciences, in
eccordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

M / L-M—H.;J—?/
Michae] Kennedy

Assistant Chief Fprensic Soientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sclences

%

My Coninlasion Expres anm

Yn Interudilonally Accredited Agency™

e N




Stute of Jersey

OFPICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PHILIP D, MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR 8. GREWAL
Governor . DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attormey General
i PosT Qenes Bax 7068
SHEILA Y. OLIVER WesT TrRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
L1, Gavernar (609 322000 Colanal
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.100 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANGE SPECTRICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy alcoticl
tohGentrativn within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0,1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFAGTURER: Dracger Safety, Inc. ANALYSTS DATE: 10/21/2019
EREATH ALEOHDL, SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER; 19270

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatogrephy apd fourid to have
a mezn ethyl alcohof concentration range of 3.121E to 0,1232 grams per 100 milliliters of splution.

This lo} of bredth alcohol stmulator sohution may be wtilized asa known traceable standard for the purpose of
cunducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.AC. 13:51-4,3, of approved breath test instruments (NJAT: 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement sgencies in this State, The manuictrers expiration date for'this lot of beeath aleohol
strulator solution is M

Ag Agsistant Ghief Forensto Seientist for the Division of State Police, I herebry eextify and atjest tha} the tests end
tesults dovumeited bn this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Farepsic Sciences of the Division
of State Police-of properly fimetioning and calibrated mstruments end equipment. Alf procedures utilized are
goturpie, Shjective, and performed on a routing basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
ascordarice with thicir professionel doties and respansibjtities.

M‘.‘M /
Michael Kounedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
ISP Office of Forensic Sciences

e ine this &% dayof_{ ) Indoe s 2019,

. \' ‘-\ ,‘ ) ‘l( k " r_'l'.. l. . @mwmmwé%

SAn lmieraationslly Accredited Agenep™

mw.rmuu Rowal Oppeertuzity Enplyrer
Recyokad Papey cond Rrcyekible




Stute of }ﬂ’eﬁ: Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY (GENERAL

PHILIP D. MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR 8. GREWAL
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
BoST OFFICE BOX TOGS
SHELA'Y. QLIVER WesT TRENTOH, NJ 08628-006% PATRICK J, CALLAMAN
Lt Gavernor (609) BB2-2000 Colone!
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.160 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1878 to 0.1994 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Dracget, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 12/112015
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 19360

Representative sampl-es of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chiromatogtaphy and found to have
a mean ethyl aleohol concentration range of 0.1936 to 0,1956 grams per 100 milliliters of solution. -

This lot of hreath glcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known tracesble standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.LA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test mstruments {N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement egencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simnlator solution is December 02, 2021,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis werzs performed at the Office of Farensic Sciencey of the Division
of State Police on properly fimctioning and. calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are
accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with thelr professional duties and responsibilities.

o W—M /WM-} o
Michael Kemedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NISF Office of Forensic Sciences

m@%mwefm me this ﬁ day of Mm_, 2019.
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CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Cerlificate of Accuracy verifles that the speczﬁed unit has been examined and
found fo be In compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger, Inc. .

2 Model: ALCOTEST CU34 _
O Model: MARKIIA - Serial Number:
- O XCal 2000 (Alcosim)

O Other; ' DRAE - D01k

Certification Date: * Technician; - Re-Certification Due Date:

% 10-20 Ol - 31D-2)

. S|mulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examlned and
found to be In compliance with National Hi and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to callbrate Evidentiz] Breath Testers.

(F.R Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/34 Notices)

Craeger, Inc.

-Orfilodel: ALCOTEST CU34 . |
O Model: MARK 1A - Serfal Number.
. O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim) - '
O Other: : , DD MK S3— OO
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Cértiﬁcation Date: Technician:© - Re-Certification Due Date:
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Urdger
Sim uiator

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY |

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined.and
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers. -
{F.R. Vol. 53 No. 249 12/19/94 Motices)
Draeger, Inc.

& Model: ALCOTEST CU34 .
O Model: MARK IIA Serial Number:
O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim)

O Other: DDYA SR —000Y-

Certification Date; Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:
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Urdger
Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy with
with instrumentation that is traceabls to the Natitnal Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your state's specifications,

For accurate temperature readings, the probie value on this certificate, noted below, must
be programmed info the Alcotest 7110.

Serial Number Temp Probe: Certification Date: ~ Next Certification Due:

TP -0014 S\ 20 S

Probe Value:

? 0 ]{’ Praeger, Inc. %@
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Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 02839 Calib. Date: 07/22/2020 Calib. No.: 00044
Certification File No.: 02840 Cert. Date: 07/22/2020 Cert. No.: 00034
Linearity File No.: 02841 Lin. Date:  07/22/2020 Lin. No.: 00033
Solution File No.: 02842 Soln. Date: 07/22/2020 Soln. No.: 00329
Sequential File No.: 02842 File Date:  (7/22/2020
Calibraring Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No,: DDUK S83-0133
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  06/10/2021
Solution Control Lot: 19150 Botie No.: 0215
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:25D
Control 1 EC 0.101% 11:26D 34.0°C *xk TEST PASSED **¥
Control 1 IR 0.101% 11:26D 34.0°C #k% TEST PASSED *%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:27D
Control 2 EC 0.100% 11:27D 34.0°C sk TEST PASSED
Control 2 1R 0.100% 11:27D 34.0°C =k TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:28D
Control 3 EC 0.100% 11:29D 34.0°C *x% TEST PASSED *%¥*
Control 31R 0.101% 11:29D 34,0°C *+* TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:29D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, 1 installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Temperature Probe Serial Number: DD UL L P - 0015
Changed By:
Last Name: GAMBONE First Name: BRIAN MI: M

. Badge No.: 7029
Signature:  1PA. L 3, _-M A/ #7639 Date: 07/22/2020
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CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.100 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0:1174 to 0.1246 prams per 100 millililers of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safetv, Ing, - ' ANALYSIS DATE: 06/20/2019
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 19150

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1196 to 0.1212 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator sotution may be ufilized as a known traceable standard for the pticpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.JLA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utitized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solition is June 10, 2021.

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, I heveby centify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificaie of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated mstruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are
accurate; objective, and performed on a routine hasis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

PP S A
Michael Kennedy

Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist

NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

) v«‘*’*’#’ﬁ PETER F MURPHY ¥
H My Cormission Expires

August 1, 2018

, 2019.
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